Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations, this is to 

inform you that Reserve Bank of India (“RBI”), vide its Speaking Order dated February 06, 2026, and 

received on February 13, 2026, has imposed an aggregate monetary penalty of ₹63,60,000/- (Rupees 

Sixty Three Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) on CSB Bank Limited (“the Bank”) under Section 47A(1)(c) read 

with Section 46(4)(i) of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949, for non-compliance with the RBI 

guidelines/directions relating to BC arrangements and levy of account maintenance charges.

[...]

Details of events that needs to be provided Information of such event(s) 

1. Name of the authority Reserve Bank of India  

2. Nature and details of the action(s) taken, 

initiated or order(s) passed 

Imposed an aggregate monetary penalty of 

₹63,60,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Three Lakh Sixty 

Thousand Only) on the Bank under Section 

47A(1)(c) read with Section 46(4)(i) of the 

Banking Regulation Act, 1949. 

3. Date of receipt of direction or order, including 

any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other 

communication from the authority